

M No. : 61056/16

16.05.2017

Present: Sh. Vijay Prakash, Id. counsel for applicant-plaintiff.

None has been appearing for non-applicant/defendant for last so many dates. Let court notice be issued to defendant/counsel.

Counsel for applicant-plaintiff has filed written submissions.

Put up for arguments on application under Section 151 CPC, on 22.08.2017.

(Lalit Kumar)  
ADJ (Central)-01 Delhi  
16.05.2017(hk)