

12.09.2017

Present: Sh. Vijay Prakash, Ld. Counsel for applicant / plaintiff.
D-2, D-3 and D-4 are in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that settlement talks are going on between the parties and matter is almost settled and he seeks time to move appropriate application for settlement.

In view of submissions, matter is adjourned for 17.10.2017 for settlement, if any / further proceedings.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
12.09.2017 ak