

M-61056/16  
K.K. Jain Vs. Shakuntla Devi Jain

17.10.2017

Present: Sh. Vijay Prakash, counsel for applicant/plaintiff.

Sh. P.K. Gupta, counsel for respondents.

Both the counsels jointly submit that they need 15 days more time to settle the matter.

Put up on **14.11.2017** for settlement, if any and for further proceedings.

(LALIT KUMAR)  
ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/17.10.2017  
(AD)