

M No.61056/2016

K.K. Jain Vs. Shakuntla Devi Jain & Ors.

23.01.2018

Present: Mr. Vijay Prakash, learned counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

It is submitted that settlement has reached between the
parties and final terms of the settlement are being drawn. Short
adjournment is prayed, accordingly, put up on 13.03.2018.

(S.P.S. LALER)

ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi

23.01.2018

(P)