

M No.61056/2016  
**K.K. Jain Vs. Shakuntala Devi Jain**

23.04.2018

Present: Mr. Gopal, proxy counsel for counsel for plaintiff.

It is submitted by proxy counsel that settlement talks are still going on between the parties and sometime sought for the said purpose.

At request, matter is adjourned for settlement, if any as last opportunity for 10.07.2018.

**(S.P.S. LALER)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi  
23.04.2018  
(P)