

18.09.2018

Present: Sh. Vijay Prakash- Id. counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that the matter has been settled with the defendant but the defendant not appeared.

Heard.

Issue court notice to the defendant for **22.10.2018**.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
18.09.2018