

Misc 61056/16

K.K. Jain Vs. Shakuntla Devi Jain Ors.

22.10.2018

Present: Sh. Vijay Prakash, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.5 in person.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that matter has been settled between the parties and he has prepared MOU but some of the defendants are not present in Delhi, therefore same could not be executed.

At this stage, ld. counsel for plaintiff request to issue court notice to the other defendants. Heard.

Issue court notice to the other defendants to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 14.01.2019.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
22.10.2018