

14.01.2019

Present: Sh. Bhopal Sharma, proxy for Sh. Vijay Prakash, ld. counsel
for plaintiff.

None for defendant no.1 and 3 despite service.

None for defendant no.5.

Process in respect of defendant no. 2 and 7 received back with
the report that no such persons reside at the address given in
the summons.

Process in respect of defendant no.4 and 6 not received back.

Matter be awaited for defendant no. 1 to 3 at 11.30 a.m.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
14.01.2019

At 11.30 a.m.

Present: Sh. Bhopal Sharma, proxy for Sh. Vijay Prakash, ld. counsel
for plaintiff.

None for defendant no.1, 3 and 5.

Matter be awaited at 12.30 p.m.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
14.01.2019

At 12.30 p.m.

Present: Sh. Bhopal Sharma, proxy for Sh. Vijay Prakash, ld. counsel
for plaintiff.

None for defendant no.1, 3 and 5.

Matter be awaited at 02.00 p.m.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
14.01.2019

At 02.00 p.m.

Present: Sh. Bhopal Sharma, proxy for Sh. Vijay Prakash, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant no.1, 3 and 5 since morning despite service. It shows that defendant no.1, 3 and 5 are not willing to defend the present case. Therefore, defendant no.1, 3 and 5 are proceeded ex-parte.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff is directed to serve the defendant no.2, 4, 6 and 7 for next date of hearing.

Summons be issued to defendant no. 2, 4, 6 and 7 on filing PF and RC.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 25.03.2019.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
14.01.2019