

Misc DJ - 61056/16

Sh. K.K. Jain Vs. Smt. Shakuntla Devi Jain Ors.

15.07.2019

Present: Sh. Vijay Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
Defendant No. 3 in person.
Defendant No. 1 and 5 absent.
Defendant No. 2, 4, 6 and 7 are unserved.

Defendant Nos. 2, 4, 6 and 7 be served afresh for the NDOH, on filing of PF/RC/Speed-post/courier as well as by way of affixation through the concerned District and Sessions Judge, respectively. Steps be taken within a week.

Be put up for further proceedings on **14.10.2019.**

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 15.07.2019