

M. No. 61056/2016
K. K. Jain Vs. Shakuntala Devi Jain

27.01.2020

Present: Sh. Gopal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant No. 1, 5, 7 absent.
Defendant No. 2 and 3 in person.
Defendant Nos. 4 and 6 unserved.

Perusal of the record reflects that preliminary decree for partition has been framed in this case and matter is at the stage of framing of final decree for partition.

As per record, defendant Nos. 4 and 6 are unserved. They be served afresh on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken with a week.

Be put up for further proceedings on **13.04.2020.**

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 27.01.2020