

Misc No. 61056/16

SH. K.K. JAIN Vs. SMT. SHAKUNTLA DEVI JAIN ORS.

13.09.2021

Present: Sh. Gopal Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no. 4 absent.

Record perused. Defendant is unserved.

Let defendant be served afresh for the NDOH on filing of PF/RC.

Steps be taken within 15 days.

Returnable on 21.12.2021.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.09.2021