

M No. 61056/2016
K.K. Jain Vs. Shakuntala Devi

17.09.2022

Present: Sh. Vijay Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

On the LDOH, the notice on the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC was directed to be issued to the defendant no. 4 and 6 since the other defendants were served with the application.

It is seen from the record that the plaintiff has not taken steps to serve the defendant no. 4 and 6.

At request, let the defendant no. 4 and 6 be served on the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC seeking impleadment of LRs of deceased defendant no. 1 on filing of PF/RC.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff also seeks time to inspect the Court file.

At request, list for further proceedings on **20.12.2022**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 17.09.2022