

**Misc No. 61056/16**  
**K K Jain Vs Shakuntla**

17.04.2023

Present: Sh Vijay Prakash Ld Counsel for applicant.

Perusal of the record shows that the defendant no 2,3,5 & 7 (defendant no 1,2,4 & 6 respectively as per the fresh amended memo of parties) have been served with the notice of the application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC and 9 r/w Section 151 CPC as per order dt 04.07.2022 and fresh directions were given to serve the defendant no 4 & 6 (defendant no 3 & 5 as per amended memo of parties) however they have not been served till date.

Let the defendant no 4 & 6 (defendant no 3 & 5 as per amended memo of parties) i.e. Anil Kumar Jain and Sneha Lata Jain be served afresh on filing of PF/RC.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff/applicant seeks to serve the said defendants by way of *Dasti*.

Heard. Same is allowed.

List for further proceedings on **18.07.2023**.

**(Ajay Gulati II)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/17.04.2023