

CS No. 61056/16
K.K Jain vs. Shakuntala Devi Jain and ors.

21.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vijay Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 5 in person.

Pursuant to the notices issued, defendant no. 4 and 6 have been served.

Defendant no. 5 i.e. Smt. Snehlata Jain is present in Court today and submits that she has no objection in case the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC is allowed and also that in terms of the preliminary decree, final decree maybe passed to which he has no objection.

Separate statement of the defendant no. 5 is recorded to this effect.

List further proceedings on **29.01.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 21.11.2023