

M No. 61056/16
K K Jain vs. Shakuntala Devi and ors

08.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vijay Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the applicant through VC.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the applicant that a preliminary decree of partition was passed in the matter on 01.02.2010 and thereafter the property was partitioned by way of metes and bounds.

It is further submitted that since that the defendants are not appearing in the matter hence the final decree has not been passed in the matter.

In the interest of justice, **issue court notice to all the defendants in the present matter as per the amended memo of parties.**

Renotify on **22.07.2024.**

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,08.04.2024