

05.11.2024

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms Suman Gupta in person alongwith defendant no 2.

All the parties to the present proceedings have submitted that the suit property stands partitioned amongst themselves by metes and bounds. However one of the party i.e. Smt Suman Gupta has appeared before the court and she submits that she does not wish to remain joined with the other parties. She submits that no settlement has been arrived between her and the other parties to the present suit.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that some time may be granted to the parties to reach to an amicable settlement.

At request, re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **20.01.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/05.11.2024