

20.01.2025

M DJ No. 61056/16
K K Jain vs. Shakuntala Devi Jain and ors.

Present: None.

Despite repeated calls, nobody has entered appearance on behalf of the parties who on the LDOH, sought time for settling the present matter amicably.

In the interest of justice, renotify on **24.04.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi