

M DJ No. 61056/16
K K Jain Vs Shakuntala

24.04.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.(through VC)

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that some more time is required to effect the settlement between the plaintiff and Smt Suman Gupta & Sunil Kumar Jain.

Let court notice be issued to Smt Suman Gupta & Sunil Kumar Jain to appear either personally or through VC on the NDOH.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **02.06.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/24.04.2025.