

M DJ No. 61056/16
K K Jain Vs Shakuntla

02.06.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.(through VC)
Sh K K Jain, Sh A K Jain, Sh S K Jain in person.
Ms Suman Gupta through VC.

Ms Suman Gupta appearing through VC submits that she has settled all her disputes and differences with the plaintiff K K Jain and with other defendants. The parties submit that they are in respective possession of their separate shares.

Perusal of the record shows that a final decree in the present matter stands passed on 01.02.2010 and the review against the same also has been allowed vide order dt 01.02.2010.

Since final decree in the present matter has already stands passed, it is inquired from the parties as to the nature of the present proceedings who submit that they would inspect the court file and would make submissions.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **18.08.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.06.2025.