

18.08.2025

M No. 61056/16
K K Jain vs. Smt. Shakuntala Devi and ors.

Present: Applicant in person.

It is submitted that the counsel is not available being indisposed.

Renotify on **27.10.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 18.08.2025