

**M No. 61056/16**  
**K K Jain Vs Shakuntla**

08.12.2025

Ld Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh Vijay Prakash Ld counsel for applicant.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed on **09.02.2026**.

**(READER)**  
THC, 08.12.2025.