

09.02.2026

Present: Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has filed on record an application U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC who submits that he needs 7 days time to file the amended suit incorporating the amendment as sought in the application U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC.

At request, list for consideration on **11.03.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/09.02.2026.