

2 Misc DJ 1/2014 61056/16
SH. K.K. JAIN Vs. SMT. SHAKUNTALA DEVI JAIN ORS.

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Gopal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant (through VC)

Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that the clarifications sought by the Court would be addressed on the NDOH. Perusal of the main file shows that the final decree has already been drawn.

List on **19.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi:16.03.2026